506553074 03/15/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6599852

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AARHUS UNIVERSITY	02/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	IB JOHANNSEN
Street Address:	SKELBÆKVEJ 28
City:	RISSKOV
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	8240

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15324914

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rc@casad.dk

Correspondent Name: ROBERT CASAD

Address Line 1: H.C. ØRSTEDS VEJ 50C
Address Line 2: CASAD & ASSOCIATES

Address Line 4: FREDERIKSBERG, DENMARK 1879

NAME OF SUBMITTER:ROBERT C. CASAD, JR.SIGNATURE:/ROBERT C. CASAD, JR./DATE SIGNED:03/15/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 055586 FRAME: 0086

506553074

ASSIGNMENT		
We, the undersigned,		
Aarhus Universitet Nordre Ringgade 1 8000 Aarhus C Denmark		
(hereinafter referred to as the Assignor)	i	
hereby confirm that we have assigned a international patent application No. PCT	all our right, title and interest in and to F/DK2015/050209 for the invention entitled	
A Method and Apparatus for Producing under Supercritical Fluid Conditions	Biofuel in an Oscillating Flow Production Line	
to		
Ib Johannsen Skelbækvej 28 8240 Risskov Denmark		
(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee)	
The Assignor hereby agrees to execute documents required in connection with twell as to perform any additional acts no successors, legal representatives and a assignment.	the prosecution of the patent applications as ecessary to enable the Assignee or his	
AARHUS 26/2 - 20/6 Place and Date	Signature for Aarhus Universitet	
	ANETTE MICROFT, HEAD OF CORPORATE RECATION, Name and title AND TECH. TRANSFER, AU	
I hereby accept this assignment.		
Place and Date	Signature Ib Johannsen	
	We, the undersigned, Aarhus Universitet Nordre Ringgade 1 8000 Aarhus C Denmark (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor) hereby confirm that we have assigned a international patent application No. PCT A Method and Apparatus for Producing under Supercritical Fluid Conditions to Ib Johannsen Skelbækvej 28 8240 Risskov Denmark (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee The Assignor hereby agrees to execute documents required in connection with well as to perform any additional acts no successors, legal representatives and a assignment. ARRHUL, 26/2 - 20/6 Place and Date	

53714PC01